2023-2024

University of Evansville

The Dr. Marvin E. Hartig Memorial Scholarship

Family, friends and loved ones of the late Dr. Marvin E. Hartig are pleased to announce the application process for the *Dr. Marvin E. Hartig Memorial Scholarship*. This scholarship is dedicated to the loving memory of Dr. Hartig, Dean of Evansville College's Evening College, administrator for the Center for Advanced Study, director of the Evansville chapter of the American Institute of Banking (AIB), and the international student advisor. In 1974, Dr. Hartig was appointed Dean of Academic Services. He retired in 1984 after serving his alma mater for thirty-five years and passed away in 2007. For full biography, please see following link: https://emailcontent.evansville.edu/downloads/hartig-bio.pdf.

This scholarship will be awarded annually to a deserving **sophomore student** (2023-2024 academic year). Preference will be given to a student working while being enrolled as a full-time student.

International students are encouraged to apply.

Applicants must submit the following to be considered:

- Completed application-please do not use abbreviations.
- In a two page, single spaced, 12-point Verdana font essay, please respond to the following bullets.
 - <u>On page one</u>, answer the following three questions, devoting about one-third of the page to each question.
 - \circ What have you learned about yourself while at UE? What one attribute or accomplishment sets you apart from other UE students?
 - What do you do for life balance when not studying or working? Describe how you volunteer in the community.
 - You have had many life experiences. What are two areas in which you can improve and two areas in which you excel?
 - <u>On page two</u>, answer the following questions, filling the entire page. Refer to the four-page biography, above, of Dr. Hartig to complete your answers. Do not repeat the information on the biography. _

• What is your reaction to Dr. Hartig's life, achievements and legacy as provided in his biography? How do you intend to honor Dr. Hartig's life, achievements, and legacy if you were awarded this scholarship?

Deadline: Please return all materials to the Office of Student Financial Services by **Friday, May 5, 2023.** Decision will be announced by Friday, May 26, 2023.

Questions: Amber Chandler, Administrative Assistant to the Office of Student Financial Services at <u>ac547@evansville.edu</u> or (812)488-2364.

Please print/type the requested information below

Name:

Colleague ID:

Current Campus/Local Address:

Phone number:

UE-email:

Home Address:

City:	State/Zip:
Academic Major:	Minor:
Grade Point Average:	Hours earned as of May `23:
Campus Activities and Honors:	
Community Activities and Honors:	

Please attach a two-page typed essay to this application, answering questions in the manner detailed.